TL/H/12078
L
P
2
9
8
0
M

***Do not make connections to this pin.
3
Ordering Information
TABLE I. Package Marking and Order Information
Output
Order Package
Voltage Grade
Information Marking
Supplied as:
(V)
5.0 A LP2980AIM5X-5.0 L01A 3k Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2980AIM5-5.0 L01A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2980IM5X-5.0 L01B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2980IM5-5.0 L01B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2980AIM5X-3.3 L00A 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2980AIM5-3.3 L00A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2980IM5X-3.3 L00B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2980IM5-3.3 L00B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2980AIM5X-3.0 L02A 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2980AIM5-3.0 L02A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2980IM5X-3.0 L02B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2980IM5-3.0 L02B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
Connection Diagram
TL/H/12078–3
Top View
See NS Package Number MA05A